
RIDER:

APPLICABILITY

RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly

Charge

Per Customer

$

EGD Rate Zone

Rate Class

Rate 1

Rate 6

Rate 100

Rate 110

Rate 115

Rate 125

Rate 135

Rate 145

Rate 170

Rate 300

Union Rate Zones

Union North Rate Class

Rate 01

Rate 10

Rate 20

Rate 100

Union South Rate Class

Rate M1

Rate M2

Rate M5

Rate T1

Rate T2

Rate M4 Billed annually

Rate M7 Billed annually

Effective   January 1, 2026 

Implemented   January 1, 2026 

 OEB Order EB-2025-0308

 Supersedes EB-2025-0163 Rate Schedule effective January 1, 2026.
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1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

116

This rider is applicable to Customers taking service within the rate classes listed below to comply with Bill 32 and Ontario 

Regulation 24/19 for the expansion of Gas distribution systems within Ontario.

K BILL 32 AND ONTARIO REGULATION 24/19  

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00


